
Monday December 26 
Depart U.S.A. 
 
Tuesday December 27 
Arrive Israel.  Overnight Tel Aviv 
 
Wednesday December 28 
Caesarea, Mount Carmel, Tel Jezreel.  Overnight Ein Gev or Ma’agan 
 
Thursday December 29 
Arbel synagogue, Sepphoris, donkey ride at Kefar Kedem, Bread making Kefar Kedem, 
lunch at Kefar Kedem, Nazareth (including museum and archaeological remains under 
the church).  Overnight Sea of Galilee 
 
Friday December 30 
Almagor, Chorazin, Mount of Beatitudes, hike from Mount of Beatitudes to Tabgha, 
Capernaum (Greek Orthodox and Franciscan sides), Nof Ginnosar (Jesus boat), nighttime 
boat ride on Sea of Galilee (Nof Ginnosar to Tiberias—don’t use Daniel Carmel for this 
group).  Overnight Sea of Galilee 
 
Saturday December 31 
Kuenitra, Banias, weather permitting hike from Banias to Banias Falls, Dan.  Overnight 
Kalia on Dead Sea 
 
Sunday January 1 
Qumran, Ein Fesha, Masada (hike down Roman ramp), Kefar Hanokdim (Bedouin 
hospitality, camel ride, dinner).  Overnight Kefar Hanokdim (stay in rooms). 
 
Monday January 2 
Tel Mareshah (Dig-for-a-day), Azekah, Elah Valley, Beth Shemesh, Nebi Samwil.  
Overnight Jerusalem Olive Tree 
 
Tuesday January 3 
Bethlehem (Church of Nativity), Israel Museum (Model and Shrine of the Book), 
walking tour and free time Old City of Jerusalem 
 
Wednesday January 4 
City of David, Davidson Center, Jaffa Gate, Ginnath Gate, Whol Musuem, First Temple 
Model (Yad Ben Zvi Institute) 
 
Thursday January 5 
Mount of Olives, Garden of Gethsemane, St. Anne’s, Via Dolorosa, Church of the Holy 
Sepulcher.  Farewell dinner.  Depart Israel 
 
Friday January 6 
Arrive U.S.A. 



 
 


